

September 16, 2022

To
Listing Department

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 539658

To
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: TeamLease Services Limited (TeamLease/Company) – Intimation on Re-appointment of

Statutory Auditors for a term of five years

Ref: Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements (LODR) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Members of the Company at its Annual General Meeting held today i.e. Friday, September 16, 2022 through Video Conferencing mode, have, approved the re-appointment of M/s. S. R. Batliboi & Associates LLP, Chartered Accountants (FRN: 101049W/E300004), as the Statutory Auditors of the Company for a second term of 5 (five) consecutive years, who shall hold office from the conclusion of 22nd Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of the 27th Annual General Meeting to be held in the year 2027.

In compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 read with the Amendments, please find enclosed herewith the required disclosures in **Annexure A**.

Kindly take the above said information on records as per the requirements of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,
For TeamLease Services Limited

Alaka Chanda Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



ANNEXURE A

Details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read along with SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015

SL.	PARTICULARS	DISCLOSURES
NO.		
1	Reason for Change	Re-appointment on completion of first term of 5 years
2	Date of Re-appointment	Friday, September 16, 2022
	Term of Re-appointment	
		Re-appointment is for a period of 5 (five) years commencing from the
		conclusion of 22 nd Annual General Meeting i.e. Friday, September 16,
		2022 till the conclusion of the 27 th Annual General Meeting to be held
		in the year 2027 on such remuneration plus applicable taxes and out
		of pocket expenses and remuneration for other certifications as may
		be mutually decided by the Board of Directors in consultation with the
		Statutory Auditors of the Company based on recommendation of the
		Audit Committee.
3	Brief Profile	M/s. S. R. Batliboi & Associates LLP is a Chartered Accountants firm
		registered with the ICAI. The firm has offices in various cities across
		the country. M/s. S. R. Batliboi & Associates LLP is a multi-disciplinary
		Audit Firm catering to various clients in diverse sectors. The firm holds
		the 'Peer Review' certificate as issued by 'ICAI'.
